
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 7955161

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

Title Procurement of Various Maintenance Tools and Equipment (2nd Posting)

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: 2021-08-0093

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Machine Tools

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 105,776.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: TERESITA A. ROMANES
Admin. Assistant V
#351 Sen. Gil Puyat
AVenue
Makati
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-2-4595200 Ext.425
 
taromanes@tourism.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 27/08/2021

Last Updated / Time 26/08/2021 14:49 PM

Closing Date / Time 01/09/2021 14:00 PM

Description
 
TERMS OF REFERENCE
 
PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS MAINTENANCE TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR USE OF THE GENERAL SERVICES
DIVISION – MAINTENANCE SECTION
 
 
III. QUALIFICATIONS OF THE SERVICE PROVIDER
 
1. The Service Provider should have the necessary experience and expertise in providing Maintenance Tools and
Equipment and having been engaged in the said business for at least three (3) years;
2. The Service Provider must be PhilGEPS registered or must have a PhilGEPS registration number;
3. Mayor’s/Business Permit; and
4. Tax (BIR) Registration Certificate.
 
 
IV. SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS/TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 
PARTICULARS COST
(in PhP)*
A. MAINTENANCE TOOLS and EQUIPMENT for use of GSD-Maintenance Section
1 piece – High Pressure Washer, 220-240V, 50-60Hz, 1500-2200W
PhP14,800.00 + (PhP444.00) 3% inflation 15,244.00
1 piece – Cordless Drill, 18-20V, .8-10mm Chuck capacity, 220-240V, 50- 60Hz
PhP7,800.00 + (PhP234.00) 3% inflation 
8,034.00

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


 
1 piece – JigSaw, 220-240V, 50-60Hz, 650W
PhP7,400.00 + (PhP210.00) 3% inflation 7,210.00
2 piece – Pipe Wrench, 36”
PhP5,000.00 x 2 pieces = PhP10,000.00 + (PhP300.00) 3% inflation 10,300.00
1 piece – Welding Machine, Input: 220-240V, Output: 15-220A, 50-60Hz
PhP8,630.00 + (PhP258.90) 3% inflation = PhP8,888.90 or PhP8,900.00 8,900.00
1 piece – Angle Grinder, 220-240V, 50-60Hz, 1000-1010W
PhP3,800.00 + (PhP114.00) 3% inflation 3,914.00
1 piece – Air Blower, 220-240V, 50-60Hz, 600-800W
PhP4,000.00 + (PhP120.00) 3% inflation 4,120.00
1 piece – Portable Air Compressor, 220-240V, 50-60Hz, 700-750W, 1HP
PhP11,500.00 + (PhP345.00) 3% inflation 11,845.00
1 piece – Bolt Cutter Forged Handle (Powertools), 24”
PhP2,400.00 + (PhP72.00) 3% inflation 2,472.00
Sub-total 72,039.00
B. MAINTENANCE TOOLS for use of the assigned Driver of donated Hyundai Aerospace Bus
1 unit – Hydraulic Jack, Heavy Duty, upto 30T capacity
PhP5,300.00 + (PhP159.00) 3% inflation 5,459.00
2 set (4 piece) – Jack Stand, Heavy Duty, 12T
PhP12,050.00 /pair x 2 = PhP24,100.00 + (PhP723.00) 3% inflation 24,823.00
1 set (2 piece) – Early Warning Device, Heavy Duty
PhP500.00 + (PhP15.00) 3% inflation 515.00
1 piece – Tire Wrench, Heavy Duty
PhP2,850.00 + (PhP85.50) 3% inflation = PhP2,935.50 or PhP2,940.00 2,940.00
Sub-total 33,732.00
TOTAL 105,776.00
 
V. PAYMENT TERMS
 
Government Terms and payment shall be made upon final acceptance of the goods being delivered
 
 
VI. APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC) AND SOURCE OF FUND
 
Chargeable against FY 2021 Administrative Service and Procurement Management (ASPM) – MOOE Fund the
approved ABC amounting to One Hundred Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Six Pesos (PhP105,776.00)
inclusive of applicable taxes.
 
 
VII. CONTACT PERSON
 
 
RESIL F. SOLIS
Administrative Officer V
GSD-Building Maintenance and Motorpool Section
Email: rfsolis@tourism.gov.ph

Other Information
Partial bid is not allowed. The goods are grouped in a single lot and the lot shall not be divided into sub-lots for the
purpose of bidding, evaluation and contract award.
 
 
Other Information 
NOTE : The winning bid shall be determined based on the proposal with the most advantageous financial package
cost, provided that the amount of the bid does not exceed the above total budget.
 
 
REQUIRED VALID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED:
1. Current Mayor’s/Business Permit /BIR Cert of Registration (Individual)
2. PhilGEPs’ Registration Number or Cert. of Platinum Membership in lieu of Mayor’s permit and PhilGEPs’ registration
number.
3. Latest annual Income Tax Return (For ABC’s above PhP500K)
4. Business tax Return (latest, monthly or quarterly for ABC’s above PhP500K)
5. Original or certified true copy of duly notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement.

Created by TERESITA A. ROMANES

Date Created 26/08/2021

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.



 © 2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

